
Therapeutic Lifestyle Concepts LLC – First Amendment Page 1 of 3 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE CITY OF DORAL  
AND 

THERAPEUTIC LIFESTYLE CONCEPTS, LLC 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between the CITY OF DORAL (“City”) and 
THERAPEUTIC LIFESTYLE CONCEPTS, LLC (“Provider”) executed this 13 day of November 2023, 
is made a part of the original Agreement between the parties dated October 25, 2021 
(the “Agreement”), between the City and Provider attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. The 
City and Provider hereby agree as follows: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City issued Request for Proposals #2021-15 for recreational programming 
(the “RFP”); and 

WHEREAS, four (4) submittals were received and were subsequently scored and ranked 
by an evaluation committee on August 17, 2021;  and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 21-200, the City awarded the RFP for recreational 
programing to the top two (2) ranked firms, which resulted in the City and the Provider entering 
into the Agreement on October 25, 2021, for recreational programming, but specific to Thai-Chi 
Programming; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Provider now wish to amend the Agreement through this First 
Amendment to modify the scope and for clarification that Provider may provide recreational 
programming beyond Thai-Chi class offerings, provided said recreational program is first 
approved by the City.  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants herein, the 
parties agree as follows: 

1. EFFECTIVE DATE. The effective date of this First Amendment shall be November 1, 2023.

2. EXPANDING SCOPE. The term “Tai-Chi Programming” in the original Agreement shall be
deleted and substituted with the term “Tai-Chi and Other Recreational Programming”.

Except as specifically modified herein, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect.  

3. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.   Except as specifically modified herein, all terms
and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect.

4. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS.   The terms, statements, requirements, and provisions
contained in this First Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any





     
 

Page 3 of 4 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 
























































































































